Office of the Controller of Examinations
Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
Email: smuexamedu@gmail.com

Memo.No.SMU/OCIE/2026/01 Date:  06/02/2026

Notification

It is hereby noticed for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the schedule of
31 Professional MBBS Examination (Oral & Practical) of May-2025 (Old Curriculum) is as
follows:

Centre: SOMC
Date Day Subject Code No.
17.02.26 Tuesday Pharmacology 01-12
25.02.26 Wednesday Pathology 04-12
03.03.26 Tuesday Microbiology 04-12
Centre: HMC
Date Day Subject Code No.
22.02.26 Sunday Pathology 01-03
28.02.26 Saturday Microbiology 01-03
03.03.26, Tuesday Pharmacology 01-03
Centre: JRRMC
Date Day Subject Code No.
17.02.26 Tuesday Microbiology 01, 02, 04, 06-08
24.02.26 Tuesday Pharmacology 01, 03, 04, 09
02.03.26 Monday Pathology 01-03, 05
Centre: NEMC
Date Day Subject Code No.
18.02.26 Wednesday Pharmacology 03-10
19.02.26 Thursday Pharmacology 11-17, 20
23.02.26 Monday Pathology 01-08
24.02.26 Tuesday Pathology 09-19
01.03.26 Sunday Microbiology 01, 03-11,
02.03.26 Monday Microbiology 12-18, 21,22

Dr. Foysal Ahmcd
Assiatant Controler of
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